

Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 19-690, Version: 1

From the County Executive, appointing Shirley Sharp the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging for a term expiring August 15, 2022.

Date:	August 15, 2019
То:	Theodore Lipscomb, Sr., Chairman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
From:	Chris Abele, County Executive
Subject:	Appointment of Shirley Sharp to the Commission on Aging

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Chapter 53.03 of Milwaukee County General Ordinances, I am hereby appointing Shirley Sharp to the Commission on Aging. Ms. Sharp will fulfill the senior citizen and City of Milwaukee requirement. Ms. Sharp's term will expire on August 15, 2022. I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission:	Milwaukee County Commission on Aging
Туре:	Appointment
Appointee:	Shirley Sharp
Role:	Member, Commission on Aging
Replacing:	Beth Meyer Arnold
Relative File No/s:	19-690
Term Expiration:	August 15, 2022
Code or Statute:	Chapter 53 of the Milwaukee County General Ordinances of
	Milwaukee County.
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Milwaukee County Department on Aging
	<https: county.milwaukee.gov="" department-on-aging="" en=""></https:>

A copy of the resume of Ms. Sharp, who resides in the City of Milwaukee is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

File #: 19-690, Version: 1

Chris Abele Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supreme Moore Omokunde, Chair, Health and Human Needs Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Holly Davis, Executive Director, Department on Aging Shirley Sharp